DECEMBER, 2021 HD 311 PAGE 1 OF 4
HD FIRE PROTECT
PVT. LTD.
ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROLLED
MONITOR VARUN 443
TECHNICAL DATA
MONITOR MODEL VARUN 443
NOMINAL SIZE  4 inch (100 mm)

HD FIRE PROTECT
PVT. LTD.
MONITOR ORDERING INFORMATION
X XXX XX XX XX
MONITOR MODEL:
V- VARUN 443
NOZZLE MODEL:
VES- VARSHA H4-V
VEJ- VARSHA H4-VJ
FES- VARSHA H4
MAIN PANEL :
E- EXPLOSION PROOF
S- SAFE AREA
N- NOT REQUIRED
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL:
LE - EXPLOSION PROOF
LS - SAFE AREA
LN - NOT REQUIRED
JUNCTION BOX AT MONITOR:
EM- EXPLOSION PROOF
MOUNTED ON MONITOR
STANDPOST
ES-  EXPLOSION PROOF
MOUNTED SEPARATELY
SM- SAFE AREA MOUNTED ON
MONITOR STANDPOST
SS- SAFE AREA MOUNTED
SEPARATELY
X
INLET CONNECTION:
4- 4” SIZE
6- 6” SIZE
MOTORIZED BALL VALVE:
N- NOT REQUIRED
R- REQUIRED